

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-14-1974

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 696.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/696

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, October 14, 1974, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, rehearsals

October 14, 1974

Mr. Aaron Copland 1538 Lower Washington St. Rock Hill, Peekskill, New York 10566

Dear Aaron:

Just a brief note to tell you that Luncheon at the Music Center has been scheduled for Friday, November 22 at 1:00 PM. Please advise when you will arrive in Los Angeles that morning. I shall be glad to pick you up at the airport.

Yours cordially,

Henri Temianka

P.S.: I have just been informed that if we were able to rehearse Friday morning, we could use Royce Hall, which is the auditorium where we are giving the concert. In the aftermoon we would have to use a rehearsal room. Please advise if you would be able to rehearse with us in the morning.

HT:eg